iC Air Conditioners
FORM NO. ATZ-352 REV. 1
Air Conditioners
TZSA14AY
TZSA14AY
Cooling Efficiencies up to: 15.2 SEER2 / 12 EER2
Nominal Sizes: 1.5 to 2.5 Tons [5.28 to 8.79 kW]
Cooling Capacities: 17.1 to 28.6 kBTU [5.0 to 8.38 kW]

Zone™ 24 - 24,000 [7.03 kW]
30 - 30,000 [8.79 kW]
Model Number Identification
TZSA14AY
  Air Conditioners
[    ] Designates Metric Conversions
AVAILABLE MODELS
TZSA14AY18AJ1NA
TZSA14AY24AJ1NA
TZSA14AY30AJ1NA
4
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
R-454B Refrigerant
Scroll Compressor
Field Installed Filter Drier
Front Seating Service Valves
Internal Pressure Relief Valve
Internal Thermal Overload
Long Line capability
Low Ambient capability with Kit
Optimized Venturi Airflow
Rust resistant screws
QR code
External gauge ports
R-454B Refrigerant
Scroll Compressor
Field Installed Filter Drier
Front Seating Service Valves
Internal Pressure Relief Valve
Internal Thermal Overload
Long Line capability
Low Ambient capability with Kit
Optimized Venturi Airflow
Rust resistant screws
QR code
External gauge ports
5
General Data/Electrical Data
TZSA14AY
General Data
MODEL NO. TZSA14AY18A TZSA14AY24A TZSA14AY30A
Nominal Tonnage 1.5 2.0 2.5
Valve Connections
Liquid Line O.D. – in. 3/8 3/8 3/8
Suction Line O.D. – in. 3/4 3/4 3/4
Refrigerant (R-454B) furnished oz.¹ 103 101 124
Compressor Type Scroll
Outdoor Coil
Net face area – Outer Coil 14.5 14.5 18.1
Net face area – Inner Coil 13.9 13.9 17.5
Tube diameter – in. 0.276 0.276 0.276
Number of rows 2 2 2
Fins per inch 22 22 22
Outdoor Fan
Diameter – in. 18 18 22
Number of blades 3 3 2
Motor hp 1/7 1/7 1/6
CFM 2036 2036 2546
RPM 1075 1075 825
Watts 154 154 165
Shipping weight – lbs. 154 153 185